

2007

Eloff v. Eloff : Brief of Appellant

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca3

 Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

J. Bruce Reading; Mitchell T. Brooks; Scalley reading Bates Hansen & Rasmussen; Attorney for Appellant.

David A. McPhie; Attorney for Appellee.

Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellant, *Eloff v. Eloff*, No. 20070904 (Utah Court of Appeals, 2007).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca3/558

TABLE OF CONTENTS

JURISDICTION 1

ISSUES PRESENTED AND STANDARD OF REVIEW 1

PRESERVATION OF THE ISSUES 2

RELEVANT STATUTORY AND CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS 2

STATEMENT OF THE CASE, PROCEEDINGS, AND FACTUAL BACKGROUND
..... 2,3

Nature of the Case 2

Course of Proceedings 3

Disposition in the Court Below 3

Statement of Facts 3

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENTS 5

ARGUMENT 7

 I. The Trial Court Abused Its Discretion In Determining Alimony Because The
 Trial Court Failed to Adequately Evaluate The Needs And Financial Condition
 Of The Petitioner 7

 II. The Trial Court Abused Its Discretion In Determining Alimony Because The
 Trial Court Failed To Enter Specific Findings On The Needs And Financial
 Condition Of The Petitioner 11

CONCLUSION 13

ADDENDUM

 A. Ruling Transcript

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES:

Andrus v. Andrus, 169 P.3d 754, 759 (Utah Ct. App. 2007) 6

Baker v. Baker, 866 P.2d 540, 546 (Utah Ct. App. 1993) 10

Bakanowski v. Bakanowski, 80 P.3d 153, 155 (Utah Ct. App. 2003) 7,10,11,12

Bingham v. Bingham, 872 P.2d 1065 (Utah Ct. App. 1994) 7,8,9

Friedeli v. Friedeli, 238 P.647 648 (Utah 1925) 7

Georgedes v. Georgedes, 627 P.2d 44, 46 (Utah 1981) 7

Griffith v. Griffith, 985 P.2d 255 (Utah 1999) 1

Haumont v. Haumont, 793 P.2d 421, 423 (Utah Ct. App.1990) 7

Howell v. Howell, 806 P.2d 1209, 1211 (Utah Ct. App. 1991) 1

Jones v. Jones, 700 P.2d 1072, 1075 (Utah 1985) 7,8

Kelley v. Kelley, 9 P.3d 171 (Utah Ct. App. 2000) 1

Lee v. Lee, 6744 P.2d 1378 (Utah Ct. App. 1987) 5

Medley v. Medley, 93 P.3d 847 at 848, n.4 (Utah Ct. App. 2004) 7

Montoya v. Montoya, 696 P.2d 1193, 1194 (Utah 1985) 1

Munns v. Munns, 790 P.2d 116, 121 (Utah Ct.App.1990) 7

Noble v. Noble, 761 P.2d 1369, 1372 (Utah 1988) 7

Stevens v. Stevens, 754 P.2D 952, 959 (Utah Ct. App. 1988) 10

STATUTES:

Utah Code Ann. § 30-3-5(8) 2,5,6,

Utah Code Ann. § 78-2a-3(h) 1

RULES:

Rule 52(b) 2,3,5

Utah Rules of Civil Procedure ,3,5
